w  w e r s j i  c i c h e j
P o m p y  z ę b a t e
o  z a z ę b i e n i u  z e w n ę t r z n y m
www.hydreco.com2 Page
HY20L Series
www.hydreco.comPage 2
Contents
General data, technical features, working conditions Page 2
Filtration, formulae, flow measurement & noise Page 3
Model coding Page 4
Installation data, flange port types Page 5
Threaded port types, drive shafts Page 6
Mounting flanges Page 7
Rear covers Page 8
Rear cover valves Page 9/10
Multiple pumps Page 11
HY20L gear pumps are low noise units with phased gears.
Available as Group 2 giving displacements from 5cm³/rev to 22.5cm³/rev (from 0.30 cu.in/rev to 1.37 cu.in/rev).
All pumps are available also as multiple units.
With all sizes of pumps there are options of shafts, flanges and ports as per European, German and SAE standards.
- High volumetric efficiency by innovative design and accurate control of machining tolerances
- Axial compensation is achieved by the use floating bushes that allow high volumetric efficiency throughout
the pressure range
- Plain bearings ensure high pressure capability
- 12 teeth integral gear and shaft
- Extruded aluminium body
- High strength end cover and flange
- Double shaft seals
- Nitrile seals as standard and viton seals in high temperature applications
All pumps are tested after assembly and run in to ensure the high standard.
GENERAL
TECHNICAL FEATURES
WORKING CONDITIONS
- Inlet pressure pump .................................................................................0.7 to 2.5 bar (abs)
10 to 35 psi (abs)
- Minimum viscosity ...................................................................................12mm³/sec
- Max starting viscosity ..............................................................................800mm²/sec
- Viscosity from ...........................................................................................17 - 65mm²/sec
- Oil temperature ........................................................................................-15 to +85˚C
- Hydraulic fluid ..........................................................................................mineral oil
For any other information not listed please contact your Hydreco representative.
www.hydreco.com Page 3
HY20L Series
FILTRATION RECOMMENDATION
COMMON FORMULAS
NOISE MEASUREMENT
PRESSURE RIPPLE
Working Pressure > 200 bar/2900 psi < 200 bar/2900 psi
Contamination class NAS 1638 9 10
Contamination class ISO 4406 18/15 19/16
Achieved with filter ßx =75 15µm 25µm
C = Input torque =
q . Δp
62.8 . ηm
(Nm) P = Input Power =
q . n . Δp 10-3
600 ηm
(kW) O = Outlet flow =
q . n . ηv
1000
(I/min)
Δp = Working pressure (bar)  q = Displacement (cm³/rev)  n = Speed (min-1)  ηm = Mechanical eff. (0.92)  ηv = Volumentric eff. (0.95)
Test Conditions:
Hydraulic Mineral Oil: ISO VG 32
Test Temperature: 40 0C
Viscosity: 30 cSt
Speed: 1500 rpm
Operating Pressure: 3 to 250 bar
Background Noise: 32 dB (A)
HY20L - 19cc/rev Standard - 19cc/rev
HY20L - 19cc/rev Standard - 19cc/rev
HY20L Series
Page 4 www.hydreco.com
Type Displacement
5 5 cm3/rev. 0.30 cu.in/rev
8 8 cm3/rev. 0.49 cu.in/rev
11 10.9 cm3/rev. 0.66 cu.in/rev
14 13.9 cm3/rev. 0.85 cu.in/rev
16 16 cm3/rev. 0.98 cu.in/rev
19 19 cm3/rev. 1.16 cu.in/rev